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NMA - LR   Communication Matrix  
  Communication/purpose  Responsible/contact in - LR  Responsible/contact in NMA  
Agreement  
6.5  

RO agreement  Regulatory Affairs (RA)   
Tony Bush flag-state@lr.org  

Anders Natvig 
anna@sdir.no  

Agreement   
3.4  

IACS matters  Regulatory Affairs (RA)   
Tony Bush flag-state@lr.org  

Håvard Gåseidnes 
hga@sdir.no  

  EU matters  Regulatory Affairs (RA)   
Tony Bush flag-state@lr.org  

Marte Hustveit Hauge 
mhha@sdir.no  

Agreement   
2.1 cf. 5.1  

Auditing/supervision of LR 
as  
RO  

LR Norway   
Will Sayer norway@lr.org and 
william.sayer@lr.org  
Cc theodosia.manousaki@lr.org  

Thomas Angell Bergh  
tabe@sdir.no  

Agreement  
4.3 cf. 4.7  

Info to LR on national 
regulations, NIS/NOR  

Regulatory Affairs (RA)   
Tony Bush flag-state@lr.org   

Inger Øye-Isaksen 
ioei@sdir.no  

Agreement  
3.1  

Request for interpretations 
of IMO/NMA regulations  

Statutory Support Group Manager   
Will Millar statutorysupport@lr.org 
and will.millar@lr.org  

Leiv Andreas Austreid (Cargo) 
laa@sdir.no 

Agreement  
3.3  

Requests to NMA for 
exemptions  

LR local office  or 
LR Norway  
norway@lr.org   

Leiv Andreas Austreid (Cargo) 
laa@sdir.no  
Sonja Hillersøy (Pax) 
seh@sdir.no  
  

Annex III 1 
and 3  

NOR vessels to be surveyed 
by LR  acc. to annex III of 
the agreement (MO to be 
issued)  

LR Norway   
Will Sayer norway@lr.org and 
william.sayer@lr.org   
 

Leiv Andreas Austreid  
laa@sdir.no 

Agreement  
4.6  

LR Rule hearings  Rules & Procedures Publishing 
Manager:   
Michelle Buckman rppcm@lr.org  

Postmottak@sdir.no  
  

Agreement   
2.8  

Special authorisation (“case 
by case”) acc to Annex V of 
the agreement  

LR Norway   
Will Sayer norway@lr.org and 
william.sayer@lr.org    
 

Request from owners to be 
sent to NMA: 
Simen Stavland Økland 
ssok@sdir.no  

Agreement   
4.4  

General Flag State 
“customer” management  

LR Norway 
Will Sayer norway@lr.org and 
william.sayer@lr.org    
 

Leiv Andreas Austreid  
laa@sdir.no  
CC: Anders Natvig 
anna@sdir.no  

Annex I – III 
3  

Unscheduled inspections of 
annex I and III vessels  

Sarah Sneddon 
dcg-class@lr.org and 
sarah.sneddon@lr.org   
cc norway@lr.org  

Egil Bjørnevik 
ebj@sdir.no  

Agreement  
2.4  

Port State Control  PSC Principal Specialist  Robert 
Brindle  
tss-class@lr.org and 
robert.brindle@lr.org   

Bjørn Ove Hansen 
bhn@sdir.no  

 RSO Marine Management Systems 
Andy Morris andy.morris@lr.org 
marine-management-systems@lr.org  

Anna Kari Rasmussen 
akr@sdir.no 

All communication to NMA under the Agreement shall be addressed to Postmottak@sdir.no, with Att.: 
Responsible/contact as given in the matrix.  
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NMA : http://www.sjofartsdir.no/no/111/Kontakt/  
  
  
For LR:  
  
For post and E-Mail, telephone and telefax and other details, reference is made to the LR Directory of Offices 
which can also be found on the following link:   
http://www.lr.org/en/contact-us/   
  
General rule for e-mail addresses to LR: All have the @lr.org as the domain name and have the configuration 
Firstname.lastname@lr.org  
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